## 501812061 02/07/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michimasa Fujino	01/20/2012
Greg John Geist	01/13/2012
David Louis Krejsa	02/06/2012
Chris Osborne	01/20/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Honda Patents & Technologies North America, LLC	
Street Address:	700 Van Ness Avenue	
City:	Torrance	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90501	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29403104	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (301)365-9101

 Phone:
 301-365-9040

 Email:
 mail@plumsea.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: PLUMSEA LAW GROUP, LLC
Address Line 1: 10411 MOTOR CITY DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 320

Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 47-1574

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia E. Hong

Total Attachments: 2

source=H1103977US01\_20120207\_Assign\_Signed#page1.tif source=H1103977US01\_20120207\_Assign\_Signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027664 FRAME: 0538 OP \$40.00 2940310

of

of

Attorney Docket: 47-1574 Ref: H1103977US01

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Summerfie Osborne o certain ne	eld, North of Efland, N w and use l States has the De said a Septe applic said a	pplication having been filed ur ccorded Application No.	is Krejsa of Oak Fafter (collectively) ruselage Lights for executed on even of in the United Serial Number 29/4	Ridge, North Carolina referred to as the Assi which an application date herewith; States Patent and Tr 403,104, and was ame	g, U.S.A., and Chrisignor, have invented for Letters Patent of rademark Office on ended on (if
WI	HEREAS,	Honda Patents & Technolog	ies North America,	LLC	
		700 Van Ness Avenue			
		Torrance, California 90501			
	<del></del>	USA			
aforesaid granted th NC assign, are exclusive any and a and in any thereof; AN proper offi AN assigned herewith; AN me/us resplayful docadministra	invention a erefor;  DW THERE and transfer right to the lasters For and all for the laster or ager laster las	o as the Assignee, is desiroused in and to any Letters Pate EFORE, for good and valuate unto the Assignee, its such invention as described in said attent which may be granted reign countries and in and to a signor authorizes and requested in any country to issue all signor warrants and covenants. We have not executed and assignor agrees to communicated invention, to execute all division and generally do everythe the United States or any fore	ble consideration to coessors, legal red application, and therefor in the Unany and all division at the Commissione said Letters Patents that I/We have furwill not execute a to said Assignee sional, continuation elating to said inviting possible to aid	ates or any foreign conthe Assignor by these presentatives and as the entire right, title and ited States and its tens, reissues, continuated of Patents and Trade to said Assignee; any instrument or assign or its representatives	suntry which may be be presents do sell, asigns, the full and and interest in and to rritorial possessions ions and extensions emarks or any other entire interest herein signment in conflict any facts known to applications, sign all y in any judicial or o obtain and enforce
	IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We	have hereunto set	my/our hand and seal	l.
Sworn an	OF Gw	before me this 2004	Signature: Name: Michim	Jasa Feljido KSON  Jasa Feljido	William Willia

Attorney Docket 47-1574 Ref: H1103977US01

STATE OF North Cars ma  COUNTY OF Guilford  Swom and subscribed before me this 13 mand and subscribed before me this 2012	Signature: Name: Greg John @fish Ckso  Name: Greg John @fish Ckso  Netery Fublic  Powerson County Coverson Covers
STATE OF California  COUNTY OF San Dieg   Sworn and subscribed before me this 6** day of Febrary 2012	Signature: Name: David Libuis Krejsa  Rotary Public  Gustavo Erick Guiller Commission # 1958485 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Oct 28, 2015
STATE OF North Carolines  COUNTY OF Gut Hoed  Sworn and subscribed before me this 2012  day of 1994 wary 2012	Signature: Joseph Josep

Page 2 of 2